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TUITION FEES
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EASTCAPE MIDLANDS TVET COLLEGE
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ITEM FEES REGISTRATION FEES

REGISTRATION FEES AND RULES - 2016
1.  FULL TIME CLASSES:  NCV & R191

Free Application                                                                                                                                                 

Early registration 

On time registration 

Late registration

3 September - 31 December

1 - 20 January

21 January - 10 February

500
1000
1500

2. OTHER REGISTRATION FEES

VW Practical (50 days P1, P2, P3 Experintial Training)

EMC Practical (P1) Basic Hand Skills  

EMC Practical Advanced (P2 & P3)  

Bridging Courses  

Part Time Courses R191  

Non Formal Courses  

1800
1800
1800
1800

50% Per Subject
Full Class Fees

    
REGISTRATION RULES:    
    
1.   Bursaries may not be used as registration fees unless a letter of proof from the company or person  
       providing the bursary can be provided.    
2.   In the case of formal courses, the staff/spouse and fully dependent children under the age of 21, or  
       according to the college policy, will pay 25% of the class fees.  This privilege will not be granted in  
       the case where a subject is repeated.    
3.   In the case of non-formal courses, the staff/spouse and fully dependent children under the age of 21 
       will pay 100% of the class fees if they do not form part of the quorum, and 25% of the class fees  
       if they do form part of the quorum.    
4.  The ID document, birth certificate and/or adoption documents will be required as proof.

REFUNDS:    
1.  The college keeps the following fees in cases of enrolment cancellations within the first two weeks  
     after commencement of classes:    
1.1  All NCV Courses - R500    
1.2  R191 Full Time Courses - R150    
1.3  All Part Time Courses - R150    
1.4  All Engineering Practical Courses - R200    
    
2.  Cancellation within the first two weeks, full class fees less administration fees will be refunded.  
3.  Cancellations before or up to half the tuition period, 50% of the class fees must be paid.    
4.  If more than 50% of the tuition period was attended, the full class fees will be payable.   
5.  All cancellations must be done in writing at the campus and forwarded to the finance division.   

NORMS:    
    
The full time ratio of 1:30 applies (lecturer:students)    
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NCV PROGRAMME SUBJECTS 
Preferred optional subjects (*)

FEE PER
FUNDAMENTAL

SUBJECT

FEE PER CORE /  
VOCATIONAL

SUBJECT

Electrical Infrastructure 
Construction

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Electrical Principles and Practice 

Electronic Control and Digital Electronics

Workshop Practice/Electrical Workmanship

Electrical Systems and Construction OR Physical 
Science OR Renewable Energy Technologies

750
750
750

2112.50

2112.50

2112.50

2112.50

(R10 700 per year)

Engineering and  
Related Design

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation 

Engineering Fundamentals

Engineering Technology

Automotive Repair and Maintenance* or Fitting and 
Turning* or Welding *

Engineering Systems 

750
750

750

2937.50

2937.50

2937.50

2937.50

(R14 000 per year)

Finance, Economics
and Accounting

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Applied Accounting *

Financial Management

Economic Environment

New Venture Creation

750

750

750 

1362.50

1362.50

1362.50

1362.50

(R7 700 per year)

Hospitality

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Food Preparation

Hospitality Generics

Hospitality Services

Client Services and Human Relations

750

750

750

2970

2970

2972.50

1937.50

(R13 100 per year)
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NCV PROGRAMME SUBJECTS 
Preferred optional subjects (*)

FEE PER
FUNDAMENTAL

SUBJECT

FEE PER CORE /  
VOCATIONAL

SUBJECT

Information Technology
and Computer Science

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Introduction to Information Systems

Electronics

Introduction to System Development/ Multimedia

Contact Centre Operations*

750

750

750

2075

2075

2075

2075

(R10 550 per year)

Marketing

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Marketing

Advertising and Promotions

Marketing Communication

Consumer Behaviour OR Contact Centre Operations

750
750
750

1162.50

1162.50

1162.50

1162.50

(R6 900 per year)

Office Administration

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation 

Office Data Processing

Office Practice

Applied Accounting * or New Venture Creation *

Business Practice

750
750

750

1062.50

1062.50

1362.50

1062.50

(R6 800 per year)

Primary Health

English First Additional Language

Mathematics

Life Orientation

The South African Health Care System

Public Health

The Human Body and Mind

Community Oriented Primary Care

750

750

750

1637.50

1637.50

1637.50

1637.50

(R8 800 per year)

Safety in Society

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Governance

Introduction to Law/Criminal Law / Law Procedures and 
Evidence

Principles of Criminal Justice/Criminal Justice 
Structures and Mandates/Criminal Justice Process

Policing* or Criminology* (Selective Subjects)

750

750

750

1212.50

1212.50

1212.50

1212.50

(R7 100 per year)
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DESCRIPTION FEES

APPLICATION FOR:

Exemption of subject (cost per subject)

Transfer of examination entry (cost per subject)

Certificate

National Senior Certificate

National N Diploma

Statement of results

Replacement of student card

Remarking of exam paper

Re-checking of marks

R 50

R 50

R 100

R 100

R 150

R 60

R 55

R 140

R 70

EXAMINATION FEES (ADMINISTRATION)

N2/NIC & NCV Supplementary

N1/N3 & NSC Supplementary

Intro & N4 – N6

Late registrations

Examinations for external institutions

CAD examination

Changes & Amendments to Certificates/Diplomas/Statements

R 120

R 120

R 120

R 160

R 230

R 120

R 100

NCV PROGRAMME SUBJECTS 
Preferred optional subjects (*)

FEE PER
FUNDAMENTAL

SUBJECT

FEE PER CORE /  
VOCATIONAL

SUBJECT

Tourism

English First Additional Language

Mathematical Literacy

Life Orientation

Science of Tourism

Client Services and Human Relations

Sustainable Tourism in SA

Tourism Operations

750
750
750

1937.50

1937.50

1937.50

1937.50

(R10 000 per year)
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REPORT 191 PROGRAMME COSTS 2015   (N1-N3) Programme Cost
per Trimester

Programme Cost
per Subject

Engineering (Automotive)

Engineering (Civil)

Engineering (Electrical)

Engineering (Mechanical)

 1500 

 1500 

 1500 

1500

 375 

 375 

 375 

375

REPORT 191 PROGRAMME COSTS 2015   (N4-N6)
Programme Cost per 

Trimester 
and Semester

Programme Cost 
per Subject

Engineering (Civil)

Engineering (Electrical)

Engineering (Mechanical)

 

1750 

 1750 

 1750 

 

437.50 

 437.50 

 437.50 

Business Management

Financial Management

Human Resource Management

Management Assistant

Marketing Management

 2225 

 2225 

 2225 

 2225 

 2225 

 

556.25 

 556.25 

 556.25 

 556.25 

 556.25 

CLASS FEES FULL TIME R191
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CLASS FEES PART TIME R191:  N4 - N6
BUSINESS STUDIES

COURSE 2016
Per Subject

N4 - N6 570

CLASS FEES PART TIME R191:  N1 - N6
ENGINEERING STUDIES

COURSE 2016
Per Subject

N1 - N3

N4 - N6

AUTO CAD

INVENTOR

MDOP

570

570

2050

2800

570
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COURSE DURATION DEPOSIT INSTALMENTS TOTAL

Further Education and Training 
Certificate: Early Childhood Development 
NQF L4

National Diploma: Early Childhood 
Development NQF 5

Junior Office Administration NQF L5

Higher Certificate: Senior Office 
Administration NQF L5

National Certificate:Junior Bookkeeping 
NQF L3

Further Education and Training 
Certificate: Senior Bookkeeping NQF L4

ICDL (International Computers Drivers 
License)

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

8 Months

8 Months

6 Months

2 Months

R1500

R1800

R1800

R 1620

R 1380

R1500

R1500

X8       R1500

x8       R1800

x8       R1800

X6      R1350

x7      R1500

x5      R996

x2      R3883

R13 500

R16 200

R16 200

R 9720

R11 880

R6480

R 9266

OCCUPATIONAL SCHOOL PRICE LIST 2016

BANK DETAILS

Standard Bank

Uitenhage

Account no:  080796095

Branch Code:  050416

Above Bank Details applies to Occupational School Price List ONLY



9

PAYMENT METHODS FOR STUDENT ACCOUNTS

The student number is required at all times to ensure the correct application of monies paid.  Eastcape Midlands 
College accepts no responsibility for the incorrect allocation of payments without student numbers.  It is the 
responsibility of the student to verify the student number on the receipt.  All payments documentation should be 
reflect as proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ANY OF OUR CAMPUSES IN 2016.

THE FOLLOWING METHODS OF PAYMENT ARE AVAILABLE:

• Direct deposits

• Internet banking

Cheques:

Cheques are to be made payable to Eastcape Midlands College and crossed.  Altered cheques will not be accepted.

Direct Deposits and Internet Banking:

The student number must be entered to reflect on Eastcape Midlands College’s bank account or student surname 
and initials. Internet and direct deposit payments are only transferred to students’ accounts after the payments 
reflect on Eastcape Midlands College’s bank statement.

Banking details:

Eastcape Midlands College

Standard Bank Uitenhage

Branch code:  050 416

Cheque account number:  080 788 998

Penalties/ Implications for Cheques Returned by Banks:

A penalty of R75 will be levied and charged to the student’s account for cheques offered as payment to Eastcape 
Midlands College and returned by the bank for any reason.

If cheques are not honoured, only cash payments can be accepted in respect of all future payments made to  
Eastcape Midlands College.

The required cash payment replacing the unpaid cheque is payable immediately (within 14 days of the transaction 
date on the bank statement) and must include the penalty of R75-00

INFORMATION CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINT.  FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
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NOTES:
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CONTACT DETAILS
HEAD OFFICE
Corner of Cuyler and Durban Street
PRIVATE BAG X35
UITENHAGE
EASTERN CAPE
6230 
Tel: 041 995 2000

BRICKFIELDS ROAD CAMPUS
Brickfield Road 
Tel: 041 996 1800

CHARLES GOODYEAR CAMPUS
Edison Street
Tel: 041 995 2000

HIGH STREET CAMPUS
High Street
Tel: 041 995 2000

THANDUXOLO CAMPUS
Bantom Street
Kwa Nobuhle
Tel: 041 995 2000

PORT ELIZABETH CAMPUS 
HEATH PARK CAMPUS
Corner of Lawrence Erasmus and Standford Road
Bethelsdorp
Tel: 041 995 2000

GRAAFF-REINET CAMPUS
18 Middel Street
Tel: 049 891 0201

Constitution Street
Tel: 046 636 1575

GRAHAMSTOWN CAMPUS

CALL CENTRE: 086 038 8879 (Share Call)
Eastcape Midlands College -  
CorporateProfile

@MidlandsColleg1

info@emcol.co.za / www.emcol.co.za

eastcapemidlands 

PARK AVENUE CAMPUS
Barkley Street, Uitenhage
Tel: 041 995 2000
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